
Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
10000155 2 O-RING 9.19 X 2.62 0.72
10000230 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 32/4 X 1100 - 350 BAR 119.85
10000331 1 FITTING - HYD, RED R3/8"-WD X R1/2" 5.85
10000395 2 O-RING - 20 X 3 3.05
10000442 2 O-RING 25.12 X 1.78 NBR 90 0.72
10000477 4 O-RING 30 X 3.5 NBR 70 0.72
10000491 3 O-RING 32 X 3 NBR 70 3.66
10000494 8 O-RING 32 X 4 NBR 70 0.72
10000497 5 O-RING 32.92 X 3.53 NBR 70 0.72
10000602 4 O-RING 200 X 10 NBR 70 4.71
10000616 4 O-RING 214 X 5 NBR 80 4.71
10000650 8 O-RING 240 X 3 NBR 70 3.66
10000652 7 O-RING 38 X 4 NBR 70 0.72
10000663 8 O-RING 265 X 5 NBR 70 9.71
10000666 4 O-RING 270 X 3 NBR 70 7.66
10000705 5 O-RING 48 X 5 NBR 70 1.42
10000721 3 O-RING 52 X 4 NBR 80 1.92
10000749 3 O-RING 56 X 4 NBR 70 1.42
10000927 1 O-RING 70 X 5 NBR 70 0.72
10000927 3 O-RING 70 X 5 NBR 70 0.72
10000933 4 O-RING 72 X 4 NBR 70 1.42
10000968 2 O-RING 78 X 4 NBR 70 1.42
10001004 3 SCREW DIN 912 M 8 X 25-8.8-A2C 0.94
10001029 1 O-RING 85 X 4 NBR 90 2.45
10001052 8 O-RING 94 X 3 NBR 70 1.42
10001052 4 O-RING 94 X 3 NBR 70 1.42
10001066 1 O-RING 105 X 5 NBR 70 1.78
10001077 2 O-RING 110 X 5 NBR 70 1.82
10001077 5 O-RING 110 X 5 NBR 70 1.82
10001087 2 O-RING 115 X 5 NBR 70 1.85
10001102 2 PARTS - RING SEALING 12 X 55.5MM 7.96
10001108 1 PARTS - RING FORM LACE 50 X 16 2.98
10001108 4 PARTS - RING FORM LACE 50 X 16 2.98
10001186 5 SCREW DIN 912 M 12 X 30-8.8-A2C 1.85
10001194 20 SCREW DIN 912 M 12 X 50-8.8-A2C 1.42
10001200 19 SCREW DIN 912 M 12 X 60-12.9-GT500 1.42
10001250 10 NUT DIN 934 M 10-8-A2C 0.72

Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10001250 10 NUT DIN 934 M 10-8-A2C 0.72
10001295 1 SCREW DIN 931 M 30 X150-8.8-A3C 30.74
10001295 2 SCREW DIN 931 M 30 X150-8.8-A3C 30.74
10001307 1 SCREW DIN 931 M 10 X 45-8.8-A2C 0.72
10001483 3 FITTING - HYD, STR GEV 12-L 1/4" NPT 3.15
10001517 10 SCREW DIN 933 M 12 X 30-8.8-A2C 0.68
10001519 5 SCREW DIN 933 M 12 X 35-8.8-A2C 1.42
10001577 15 LOCK WASHER DIN 127 A 10-FST 0.7
10001577 6 LOCK WASHER DIN 127 A 10-FST 0.7
10001588 18 LOCK WASHER DIN 127 A 12-FST-GT500 0.75
10001588 2 LOCK WASHER DIN 127 A 12-FST-GT500 0.75
10001594 6 LOCK WASHER DIN 127 A 16-FST-GT500 0.48
10001711 19 LOCK WASHER DIN 7980 10-FST-GT500 0.7
10001713 5 LOCK WASHER DIN 7980 12-FST 0.7
10001724 11 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE S-R-6-LL 1.46
10001724 3 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE S-R-6-LL 1.46
10001730 7 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE P-R-12-L/S 0.69
10001730 65 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE P-R-12-L/S 0.69
10001732 9 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE P-R-16-S 1.76
10001732 10 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE P-R-16-S 1.76
10001743 6 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT M 16 S 1.6
10001743 9 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT M 16 S 1.6
10001748 13 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT, M 12 L (Q2) 0.96
10001748 31 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT, M 12 L (Q2) 0.96
10001760 12 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT, M 6 L 0.62
10001763 4 FITTING - HYD, CAP NUT, M 6 LL 0.52
10001834 3 SCREW DIN 931 M 20 X 75-10.9-GT500 2.77
10001834 5 SCREW DIN 931 M 20 X 75-10.9-GT500 2.77
10001855 14 SCREW DIN 933 M 10 X 20-8.8-A2C 0.72
10001861 10 SCREW DIN 933 M 10 X 30-8.8-A2C 0.72
10001862 5 SCREW DIN 933 M 10 X 35-8.8-A2C 0.72
10001865 4 SCREW DIN 933 M 10 X 40-8.8-A2C 1.42
10001865 7 SCREW DIN 933 M 10 X 40-8.8-A2C 1.42
10002052 7 WASHER DIN 433 17-140HV-A3C 0.72
10002052 6 WASHER DIN 433 17-140HV-A3C 0.72
10002321 2 WASHER - LOCKING 45 DIN 462 ST 8.11
10002329 2 SEAL - SCRAPER, 80 X 92.2X12 P6-80 3.09



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10002507 2 CLAMP - CPL KIT, 1/2" 1P1H 6.63
10002526 6 PIPE - SEAL, (5-1/2") FLANGE CLAMP - ALL 4.78
10002526 8 PIPE - SEAL, (5-1/2") FLANGE CLAMP - ALL 4.78
10002635 2 BEARING - GROOVE BALL 6017 DIN 625, 85MM 86.04
10002739 1 BEARING - ARTICULATED GE 40 ES/GE 40 DO 103.4
10002789 1 SCRAPER 50 X 60 X 5 X 7 P 7-50 10.24
10002989 1 FILTER - HYD, ELEMENT PAPER 350 P25D 65
10003409 1 PARTS - RING GROOVED SEALING 40/48,5 X 6 26.44
10003421 2 SEAL - GLAND SET, 80/100 X 40 E2-80/SM5- 51.41
10003712 1 SEAL - RING, DIN 7603 A14 X 18 CU (Q2A15 0.72
10003714 8 WASHER - SEALING, A 16 X 20 CU DIN 7603 0.72
10003723 1 RING - SEAL, DIN 7603, A 10 X 13,5 - CU 0.72
10003726 5 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 8 X 13 - CU 0.72
10003769 3 RETAINING RING DIN 471 40 X 1.75-FST 1.42
10003967 4 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 16 X 22 - CU 0.72
10003977 16 WASHER - SEALING, A 30 X 36 CU DIN 7603 1.42
10003988 7 WASHER - SEALING, A 26 X 32 CU DIN 7603 1.42
10004006 8 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 35 X 41 - CU 1.42
10004052 7 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 33 X 39 - CU 3.29
10004053 8 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 48 X 55 - CU 3.08
10004054 2 WASHER - SEALING, A 18 X 24 CU DIN 7603 0.72
10004057 7 WASHER - SEALING, A 20 X 26 CU DIN 7603 0.72
10004060 3 RING - SEALING, DIN 7603, A 22 X 27 - CU 4.17
10004173 1 SHAFT FLANGE GEAR SIDE 283.8
10004178 1 SHAFT FLANGE BEARING SIDE 143.83
10004269 1 BEARING - CYLINDER ROLLER NJ2205 DIN5412 55.82
10004659 1 GAUGE - HYD, PRESSURE (BK) 0-100 BAR 105.65
10004661 1 GAUGE - HYD, PRESSURE (BK) 0-600 BAR 46.82
10004662 2 GAUGE - HYD, PRESSURE (BK) 0-400 BAR 45.08
10004677 1 O-RING 65 X 8 NBR 80 7.08
10004680 1 VALVE - HYD, BALL COCK K-KHV 16 S DN 13 29.9
10004685 2 VALVE - HYD, SHUT OFF DP-1/4" BSP THREAD 48.27
10004685 1 VALVE - HYD, SHUT OFF DP-1/4" BSP THREAD 48.27
10006283 1 SEAL - GASKET, D4.33/5.91" X 5/16" NEOPR 10.32
10006283 1 SEAL - GASKET, D4.33/5.91" X 5/16" NEOPR 10.32
10006333 7 SCREW DIN 931 M 16 X 70-10.9-GT500 2.35
10006364 1 GEARBOX - RING RADIAL SEALING 15/24 X 7 9.57



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10006364 5 GEARBOX - RING RADIAL SEALING 15/24 X 7 9.57
10006368 6 FORGING - WEDGE, MANIFOLD, 850104004000- 14.76
10006723 5 SCHNORR LOCK WASHER S 16-PHOSPHATED 0.72
10006726 2 BUSHING - MB 3530 DU 3.49
10006778 7 FITTING - HYD, SWIVEL COUPLING DGGS 92.3
10006804 2 SEAL - SCRAPER, 45 X 55 X 7 P6-45 3.29
10006881 4 O-RING 112 X 4 NBR 70 1.85
10007018 5 CLAMP - LEVER STYLE 5-1/2" PRIMED 61.22
10007056 16 RING - PISTON, SG 130/119.2 X 4 63.78
10007149 1 ANNC - HORN, 12V WITH CONDENSER 30.4
10007469 2 HARN - PLUG, 16 POL X 1,5 111.97
10007480 1 PARTS - COVER CAP BP.CN 42.08
10007599 1 PARTS - BUFFER 55H 75W ONE STUD/ONE HOLE 16.95
10007599 5 PARTS - BUFFER 55H 75W ONE STUD/ONE HOLE 16.95
10007751 3 HARNESS - PLUG, ANGLE, NONLIGHTED, P6-9, 4.59
10007751 8 HARNESS - PLUG, ANGLE, NONLIGHTED, P6-9, 4.59
10007772 1 BUSHING - 56/D 45 X 45 12.5
10007832 1 SWITCH - TEMPERATURE, 55 DEGREES C, M 14 37.66
10007886 6 ZERK - GREASE NIPPLE, DIN 71412, AM 10 X 0.72
10007919 5 O-RING 180 X 3 NBR 70 3.13
10008013 1 FITTING - HYD, RSWS 16-S M22X1.5 23.73
10008025 1 FITTING - HYD, RSWS 16-S R1/2" 19.91
10008026 2 FITTING - HYD, RSWS 20-S R3/4" 32.8
10008035 2 FITTING - HYD, TEE ELSD 25-S 46.74
10008035 1 FITTING - HYD, TEE ELSD 25-S 46.74
10008064 27 FITTING - HYD, GS 6-L 1.48
10008083 4 FITTING - HYD, GS 12-L 1.46
10008083 11 FITTING - HYD, GS 12-L 1.46
10008086 2 FITTING - HYD, K-REDS 20-S X 25-S 25.09
10008088 2 FITTING - HYD, GS 16-S 2.78
10008088 5 FITTING - HYD, GS 16-S 2.78
10008098 2 FITTING - HYD, GS 30-S 12.52
10008100 1 FITTING - HYD, GES 12-LR X 1/4" 3.47
10008108 2 FITTING - HYD, GES 16-SR X 1/2" 2.59
10008115 2 FITTING - HYD, GES 25-SR X 1" 6.51
10008121 1 FITTING - HYD, K-REDS 25-S X 16-L 17.91
10009296 6 FITTING - HYD, FERRULE P-R-10-L/S 0.8



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10010018 6 SEAL - RING, DIN 7603 A 12 X 16 CU (Q2A1 0.84
10010479 2 PIPE - ELBOW, DN 125, 90? - SINGLE WALL 151.77
10010597 6 O-RING 120 X 5 NBR 80 4.98
10011143 6 WASHER DIN 125 B 10.5-140HV-A2C 0.72
10012573 4 PARTS - RING GROOVED 40 X 48.5 X 7 7.23
10012926 3 SCREW DIN 931 M 22 X180-10.9-GT500 12.68
10012927 6 WASHER DIN 6916 23-C45-GT500 1.42
10012928 3 NUT DIN 934 M 22-10-GT500 4.01
10012951 2 SEAL - GASKET, 11.02X11.73X0.12" RUBBER 20.64
10012961 1 HARN - PLUG, 15 POL F/CONNECTION CABLE 67.64
10013019 1 SEAL - SET FOR HYD. CYL. 60/40 38.71
10013024 1 SHAFT - INPUT, 4190 403 / 419 2 102 804.25
10013095 2 O-RING 6 X 3 NBR 60 1.42
10013421 34 HARN - BUSHING CRIMP, 0.5 QMM AWG20 1.42
10013422 30 HARNESS - PIN CRIMP 0.5 QMM U.S. SUPPLIE 1.42
10013470 3 PARTS - SEALING GDM 3-16 30.5X30.5X1.5 0.82
10013765 1 WASHER - FLAT, 31 DIN 7349 DISC SOCKET 13.73
10014002 5 O-RING 207 X 3 NBR 70 3.66
10014002 4 O-RING 207 X 3 NBR 70 3.66
10014526 1 PIPE - ELBOW, DN 125, 45? - SINGLE WALL 120.65
10014586 7 RETAINING RING DIN 471 12 X 1.5-FST 0.72
10015089 4 O-RING 47.22 X 3.53 NBR 90 4.18
10015401 5 SCHNORR LOCK WASHER S 30-PHOSPHATED 2.45
10015401 4 SCHNORR LOCK WASHER S 30-PHOSPHATED 2.45
10016234 2 PARTS - GUIDE BAND 9287 - 076.519 7.96
10016235 1 SEAL - PISTON, OMK - 5 - 80 31.86
10016236 1 SEAL - ROD, R 32510055 45 X 60 X 11 15.72
10016238 2 BACK-RING PTFE 80/73.6 X 1.5 3.66
10016324 2 BUSHING - MB 75 40 - DU 35
10016324 2 BUSHING - MB 75 40 - DU 35
10016801 7 FITTING - HYD, PLUG VS 30 S 7.2
10016803 6 FITTING - HYD, PLUG VS 16 S 1.84
10017281 2 NUT DIN 1804 M 45 X1.5-5-H 29.06
10017517 19 SHEET - 0.3MM A30 SPACING DISC 101/159 4.53
10017527 2 PARTS - BACK-RING PTFE D 112/120 X 2 7.29
10017527 3 PARTS - BACK-RING PTFE D 112/120 X 2 7.29
10018037 2 BUSHING - WITH GREASE GROOVE (Q1F01) 66.72



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10018047 1 BUSHING - D 2.760" X 3.622" C932 285.5
10018069 1 PIN - 45 X 124 67.64
10018291 2 WMT - EYE BOLT HINGE 40.39
10018351 1 PARTS - BACK-RING D 117/125 X 2 9.23
10018482 2 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 1600 - 350 BAR 25.37
10018570 1 FITTING - HYD, EL. EWSD 12-L 8.92
10018848 4 FITTING - HYD, TEE ELSD 16-S 19.25
10018848 3 FITTING - HYD, TEE ELSD 16-S 19.25
10018990 3 FITTING - COUPLING 14.51
10019121 2 FITTING - HYD, TEE ELSD 12-L 15.58
10019295 3 CONT - RELAY, 24V 10/20A 4RD 003 520-09 13.91
10019455 1 BEARING - ARTICULATED GE 45 DO-2 RS 40.93
10019729 3 FITTING - HYD, REDS 16-S X 12-L 17.65
10019729 3 FITTING - HYD, REDS 16-S X 12-L 17.65
10020057 5 ASSEMBLY - HYD TUBE, BEND 15.14
10020939 15 BAR - ROUND, 45MM C45 DISC G8X20.5 5.34
10021810 2 FILTER - HYD, ELEMENT 852-126 SM 10 38.62
10022379 1 O-RING 64 X 3 NBR 70 1.9
10024099 1 BEARING - ARTICULATED GE 90 ES/GE 90 DO 140.26
10024242 1 O-RING 190 X 5 NBR 90 4.98
10024587 2 FITTING - HYD, REDS 8 X 12 18.35
10026159 1 PIPE - ELBOW, DN 180, 14? ROCK VALVE CAS 505.87
10029751 1 ASSY - BOOM BUMPER KVM 32XL 164.48
10030252 1 FITTING - HYD, GES 12-LR X 1/2" 4.57
10032182 1 PUMPKIT - KIDNEY SEAL DN 135 104.34
10032182 3 PUMPKIT - KIDNEY SEAL DN 135 104.34
10033863 1 PAD - RUBBER, BOOM BUMPER - ALL KVM (Q7A 241.41
10037274 1 DEVICE - SOLENOID, VALVE 12V 219.19
10043399 3 EAL - SET MT91200790-08 20.71
10043399 7 EAL - SET MT91200790-08 20.71
10043401 6 VALVE - HYDRAULIC, SEAL SET MT91200790-0 35.01
10043980 2 NUT - TENSION 116.19
10049113 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT 26.71
10049113 2 PARTS - SEAL KIT 26.71
10049891 1 VALVE - HYD, BLOCK 320BAR 6.25:1 HERF-SV 371.12
10049908 2 HOSE - HYD, DN 13/4 X 1450 - 415 BAR 52.15
10049912 2 HOSE - HYD, DN 13/4 X 2100 - 415 BAR 80.72



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10049968 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 20/4 X 1800 - 350 BAR 97.72
10050175 4 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2ST X 1200 - 350 BAR 25.39
10050178 4 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 1450 - 350 BAR 27.71
10050179 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 1500 - 350 BAR 28.33
10050181 3 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 2100 - 350 BAR 25.39
10050182 4 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 2300 - 350 BAR 40.8
10050183 4 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 3200 - 350 BAR 30.95
10050183 2 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 3200 - 350 BAR 30.95
10058467 2 PIN - 35 X 68 36.21
10059237 2 HOSE - HYD, DN 8/2 X 2400 - 350 BAR 44.36
10060289 1 BUSHING - RUBBER 22.55
10061079 1 PLT - ALUM, PLT 6061-T651, COVER, 1.22" 43.25
10061081 1 BAR - ROUND, 85MM 4140 DISC 53.83
10061106 12 PARTS - FIXTURE UNI-CLIP CC 3.49
10061730 8 O-RING - 13 X 2 BUNA N80 0.42
10061731 8 O-RING - 9 X 2 1.6
10062122 1 O-RING 126.59 X 3.53 NBR 70 0.66
10062466 3 O-RING - 5.28 X 178 009 BUNA N70 1.42
10064293 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 12/4SP X 3600 - 415 BAR 81.1
10064472 4 SPRING - PRESSURE DN 210 22.97
10064473 1 SPRING - RUBBER, PRESSURE, DN 165, ROCK 19.9
10065944 6 SEAL - RING BACK 130/122 X 2 (Q2E03) 10.48
10067850 7 O-RING - 15.54 X 2.62 SIZE-114 0.72
10073585 1 VALVE - HYD, PRESSURE RELIEF 666.42
10073585 1 VALVE - HYD, PRESSURE RELIEF 666.42
10083825 1 RESISTOR 1.8 KOHM 5 PERCENT 9.37
10087212 8 PARTS - RING SLIDING WITH O-RING 3.23
10090583 1 HARN - SOCKET FLANGED 42 POL KIT W/1.5MM 219.79
10091733 2 HARN - PLUG, 42 POLE CPL ANGLE BUSHING 224.96
10110949 1 O-RING - 11.5 X 1.5 75 SHORE VITON 1.84
10113515 2 WMT - PADDLE AGITATOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY 33.87
10117168 5 SCREW DIN 931 M 24 X150-10.9-GT500 7.57
10123085 1 OPER - LEVEL SWITCH (GEMS LS-7) 188.6
10128455 4 O-RING 242 X 4 NBR 70 9.55
10132375 1 OPER - MUSHROOM HEAD PUSH-BUTTON 27.35
10133552 1 SCREW RETAINER SKM 16-GT320 1.92
10134420 4 O-RING 282 X 4 NBR 70 14.04



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

10136776 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 6/2 X 670 - 350 BAR 14.86
10141623 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT F/VALVE CARTRIDGE E2B 62.18
10149893 1 OPER - PUSH-BUTTON, HOUSING 106.88
10151232 2 OPER - PRESS BUTTON 22.5MM BLUE 32.33
10152325 1 OPERATOR - PUSH-BUTTON HOUSING ASSEMBLY 176.86
10153170 1 VALVE, CARTRIDGE DBDS 6K1X/310 310 BAR 313.34
10153203 1 SEAL - SET F/VALVE CARTRIDGE DBDS-6-K-1 36.46
10158880 2 PARTS - RING BACK-UP DN 210 221.58
10160918 6 VALVE - HYDRAULIC, SEALING SET FOR VPL ( 103.73
10161754 2 RAM - FLANGE STYLE DN 200 8 INCH 173.9
10164173 2 SHEET - 0.3MM ST DISC SPACING 106/179 14
10164399 1 PUMP - WATER, ROLLER 7560 N-AM 80 LTR/2 323.71
10165075 1 PIN - 50MM X 174MM 228.2
10166890 1 PUMPKIT - ROCK VALVE, RING CUTTING DN230 480.28
10166975 1 PARTS - SPRING PRESSURE DN 230 RUBBER 66.67
10166975 4 PARTS - SPRING PRESSURE DN 230 RUBBER 66.67
10172207 3 PARTS - SEAL KIT 990-010-007 65.03
10172208 3 SEAL - HYD, KIT 22.65
10181832 3 COVER WITH SEALING (PLASTIC TANK) 28.2
10182449 2 PUMPKIT - CUTTING RING, DN 220 CARBIDE ( 1,385.07
10183472 2 ASSEMBLY - JACK SWITCH, 22.5 MM CPL, 2 R 36.94
10187342 2 BUSHING - H 20 X 20.5/34, 2525 PUMPKITS 10.94
10188358 2 SPRING - PNEUMATIC, STROKE = 180MM, SPRI 31.45
10189901 1 PIPE - ELBOW, DN 125 (5-1/2"), 45?-S3000 397.48
10197400 1 PIPE - TAPER, DN 150/125 X 1500, S3000 1,007.16
10197592 1 VALVE - CARTRIDGE, HYDRAULICALLY UNLOCKA 300.69
10197593 1 SEAL - SEAL SET DS-306-N (Q2) 38.93
10205703 4 SPAN RING 128.28
10207031 9 FITTING - SCREW JOINT M 10 X 1 - VS 19.32
10207031 6 FITTING - SCREW JOINT M 10 X 1 - VS 19.32
10207084 2 ROD SEALING 85/ 97 X 7 55.55
10207085 4 SEALING WASHER 12.33
30301534 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT 199919 355.96
30301745 1 ASSY - WATER PUMP 619.52
30302135 9 NUT - 3/8-16 NC HEX GR 5 0.72
30302157 5 WASHER - FLAT, 5/8" (1-5/16" O.D.) 0.72
30302244 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 16/4 X 2400 - 350 BAR 83.23



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

30302365 1 LIGHT - TAIL RIGHT HAND (Q3A15B04C12) 45.36
30302563 3 DEVC - SOLENOID, 12V CONTINOUS DUTY 42.48
30302568 5 WASHER - LOCKING, 3/8" GR 5 0.36
30302658 2 SCREW - 1/2" X 1" GR.5 HHCS 0.72
30302832 4 BEARING - BALL SEALED SS 2001-008 4.13
30302838 1 SEAL - KIT 3430-0163 65.28
30302971 1 PARTS - FILLER CAP A-TB-779 24 ME 76.92
30303331 1 VALVE - WATER, BALL 2" 107.2
30303331 2 VALVE - WATER, BALL 2" 107.2
30304487 1 DOOR - LOCK,ALH1MLSS(USES KEY #30305038) 66.02
30304687 3 FITTING - LUB, COUPLING 2102-2-2 3.59
30305309 1 PARTS - STRAP NYLON 2"W X 4'LG W/HOOK 30.06
30307402 1 CLAMP - BASE PLT, STAUFF, 1/2" X 2 PLACE 6.24
30307545 6 CLAMP - STAUFF, PLASTIC 1/2" (12MM) 1A/ 1.82
30307546 8 CLAMP - HALVES, 5/8" 2062-PP PLASTIC 1.56
30308309 5 RETAINING RING DIN 472 46 X 1.75-FST 5.19
30309998 2 DECAL - WARNING DO NOT STAND ON GRATE 8.68
30310085 1 O-RING 3" X 3/32" NBR 80 20.51
30310128 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT FOR A2F18, 23, 28 143.7
30310137 1 DEVC - SOLENOID, 24VDC 26W GU35-4/G24N24 218.5
30311907 1 SEAL - KIT 80005-05 F/ MOTOR HYD 227.15
30316217 1 TUBE - PLASTIC, 6MM X 1.25W BULK WVN7 2.33
30316219 30 PARTS - INSERT F/AUTOLUBE VOGEL 0.56
30316219 8 PARTS - INSERT F/AUTOLUBE VOGEL 0.56
30316515 9 FITTING - LUB, ADAPTER FOR AUTO LUBE 4.23
30317544 3 FITTING - LUB, GREASE ZERK 90 DEG 1/8NPT 3.35
30317545 3 FITTING - HYD, EL BANJO 14 X 10MM TUBE 45.08
30317583 4 FITTING - LUB, EL 1/4" CHASSIS LUBE 8.66
30317584 11 FITTING - HYD, STR 6MM X 10MM TAPERED 4.78
30319319 1 HOSE - HYD, DN 16/4 X 3200 - 350 BAR 113.66
30320067 2 PARTS - SEAL RING 28 X 40 X 6 FOR A2F012 29.9
30320068 1 PARTS - SEAL RING 35 X 47 X 7 FOR A2FO23 29.34
30321111 2 O-RING 104.37 X 3.53 NBR 80 14.37
30321872 4 PARTS - SEAL RING 60 X 80 X 7 084369 41.28
30324617 2 OPER - SWITCH, ELEC INDICATOR HH8630LL 242.54
30324910 1 PARTS - DESICCANT 1004 PAIL-300 UNITS 1.24
30325549 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT BUNA H9800 51.69



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

30325549 1 PARTS - SEAL KIT BUNA H9800 51.69
30328107 2 FILTER -HYD,ELEMENT TXW8B-CC25 322.34
30328710 11 BAR - FLAT, 1/2" X 2" A36 OUTRIGGER PAD 25.14
30330019 3 CONT - CONTACT BLOCK-OSBOLETE - COMMENTS 20.37
30330290 2 O-RING - 085366 (68101-252) 5.79
3033032 2 CHECK VALVE 34.6
30330468 2 FILTER - HYD, ELEMENT BREATHER 100.22
30330468 1 FILTER - HYD, ELEMENT BREATHER 100.22
30332250 1 PARTS - COVER REAR BEARING 2300-0020 0.94
30332325 5 PARTS - HANDLE, 002118-6 15.5
30332642 2 HINGE - STANLEY 289 10.57
30333032 1 VALVE - HYD, CHECK CARTRIDGE W/SEALS 41.67
30334086 1 POWR - SUPPRESSOR 12V FOR DUVAC 014SC 55.03
30339042 3 PARTS - GAS SPRING SPD-GS-7841 40# 39.6
30340209 1 WMT - COVER 115.03
30342971 6 PARTS - CABLE SEAL WEATHER-PACK 12010300 0.57
30342972 2 CONT - TERMINAL, FEMALE 18-20 AWG 0.54
30342976 2 CONNECTOR ASSY 2 FEMALE PINS (Q3) 1.77
30342977 6 HARN - CONNECTOR ASSY, 2-MALE-PIN 1.14
30346401 4 PARTS - SEAL KIT INLET VBLSK2 60.34
30346410 4 PARTS - SEAL KIT WORK SEGMENT VPLSK2 80.49
30347200 1 DEVC - TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE GP:50 923.24
30347231 1 HARN - CABLE SEAL GREY WEATHER-PACK 0.51
30347231 8 HARN - CABLE SEAL GREY WEATHER-PACK 0.51
30348131 3 PROT - FUSE, 80 AMP MIDIFUSE 498080 8.39
30348457 1 GREASE - SPLINE AND COUPLER (Q7) 24.04
30348579 2 CONT - CONTACT BLOCK N.C. GOLD 52.28
30349608 1 CAM PLATE 102.92
30350676 1 ADHESIVE - SIKAFLEX 255FC 21.91
30351371 1 OPER - SWITCH, MOUNT F/CONTACT BLOCK 20.88
30351525 1 FITTING - PARKER MALE ELBOW SWIVEL 90DEG 19.77
30354742 2 DECAL - WARNING, STOP AGITATOR 3.24
30355768 2 SHAFT - COUPLING ASSEMBLY 2739-1010 73.77
30355768 1 SHAFT - COUPLING ASSEMBLY 2739-1010 73.77
30358406 2 VALVE - HYD, SOLENOID F/APITECH VS1320 160.08
30358946 1 FITTING - HYD, 90 DEG SAE 3/4" X 25MM 78.97
30365175 1 DEVICE - TRANSDUCER PRESSURE AST 0-400 B 316.17



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

30367536 10 GREASE FITTING 18.86
30370110 4 SEAL - RING, 3" F/HEVI-DUTY END 11.58
30372207 3 PIPE-CLAMP, 2" SNAP CFHD END W/GASKET 52.63
30372806 12 SEAL - SCRAPER RING 6.48
30372827 14 SEAL - RING 12.03
30372832 5 SCREW, MC6S 5 X 16 11.12
30373131 1 SEAT DUAL P88 SV HOPPER 66.64
30373133 1 BALL 5" STEEL P125SV 52.33
30373136 2 O-RING CYL ADAPTOR SV/P88 3.75
30373139 1 O-RING SPC STUD SV 1.5
30373140 3 O-RING - MANIFOLD SV, PM0014 (Q2C11C14) 3.86
30373142 1 SEAL VACUUM T/MAN 27.09
30373142 1 SEAL VACUUM T/MAN 27.09
30373145 1 PARTS - SEAL VACUUM Y/CRANK 21.85
30373156 1 BUSHING -P88 MA#3220/14412 3.68
30373160 4 O-RING - WATER BOX SEAL, BUNA N70 # 260 2.08
30373161 2 O-RING CYL SV/125 P88 2.19
30373161 1 O-RING CYL SV/125 P88 2.19
30373173 2 RAM - 6" FOR P-88 (OLDER UNITS) (Q7C11) 238.33
30373203 1 V-BELT DOUBLE BAND91(P88) 65.18
30373303 2 O-RING 6.225 ID X .275 (1/4")P88/HBV 2.01
30373323 7 O-RING -P88 MA#3846/18409 0.42
30373330 4 O-RING P88 (LOWER BRG/CONN ROD)MA3883 0.84
30373374 2 BOLT HCS 1"-8X6"YZ8 (P88) 6.86
30373423 1 PIN - RETAINING, 6"P88/HBV 53.54
30373425 2 PUMPKIT - WATERBOX DRAIN EXPANSION PLUG 27.12
30373425 1 PUMPKIT - WATERBOX DRAIN EXPANSION PLUG 27.12
30373457 1 OPERATOR - SELECTOR SWITCH TOGGLE 3 WAY 34.89
30373466 1 NUT FOR RET.PIN 1"NC (BLACK)P88 1.5
30373820 2 PIN STRAIGHT HP SV(P88) 63.09
30373827 9 WASHER 3/4" WILLIAMS P88 MA#4/619 3.17
30373829 2 NUT 3/4"-10 NYLOCK NC GRADE 8 0.98
30373870 2 ELBOW BRASS 45 DEG. 1/8" NPT MALE AND FE 3.2
30373913 1 ADAPTER CAM CYLINDER P88 103.98
30376560 2 PIPE - BOOM, 5" ID X 118 1/8" ULTRA III 332.4
30377908 2 TUBE - RECTANGULAR, 2 X 1.5 X 0.12W A513 19.66
30380216 8 WASHER - SEALING, A 23 X 28 CU DIN 7603 0.72



Part # Quantity Description Sale Price
Schwing Discontinued and Obsolete Repair Parts

Please call John Andreas at 800-369-2215 if we have what you need. We can ship worldwide.

30390588 2 TUBE - 16MM X 2.5MM W SLEEVE TRAPDOOR 15.81
30390588 2 TUBE - 16MM X 2.5MM W SLEEVE TRAPDOOR 15.81
30391586 1 HARN - PLUG, FEMALE 6 POLE 50.58
30392560 2 PISTON CUP 6" NEO GREEN 6421050DT7.5 47.28
30392698 2 CLAMP - HYD, ACCUMULATOR HS167 83.32
30392853 2 PLT-ACCUMULATOR (RETRO FIT) / FAT HYDAC 27.51
30393994 1 VALVE - REVERSING / SOFT SWITCH VALVE (3 222.86
30394844 6 BAND EXPANSION P305 10.34
60093479 1 WASHER - FLAT, M10.5 DIN 7349 THICK 0.64
60093479 3 WASHER - FLAT, M10.5 DIN 7349 THICK 0.64


